

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4384/2013

JAI MAHAL HOTELS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMAR DEVRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4903 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjiv Sen,adv.
Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania

For Respondent(s) Mr.Abhishek K.Rao,adv.
Ms.Anjali K.Varma,adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By order dated 15.2.13 the Hon'ble Court had dispensed with service of notice on the respondents since all the respondents in both the SLPs were duly represented. Office report now indicates that respondent No.5 has not been served.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.105

-2-

The respondents have not filed counter affidavit in both the SLPs within the time granted by the Hon'ble Court. Hence, no rejoinder. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules with an office report indicating the above facts.

In SLP(C) No.4384/13 respondent Nos. 1 & 2 who are respondent Nos. 2 & 3 in SLP(C) No.4903/13 have already filed counter affidavit.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |