

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13752/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2012 in COA No.49/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SMS INVESTMENT CORP. PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMAR DEVRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
exemption from filing O.T., permission to file synopsis and list of dates
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.13756 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and
list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.14309 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and
list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.14322 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and
list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Gupta, Adv.

SLP 14309/13 &
14322/13

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anjali K. Varma, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Abhishek K. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the order which we have passed on 15th
February, 2013, let this matter now be placed before a two-Judge
Bench, presided over by Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, on
Friday (05.07.2013) at 3.00 p.m.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

