

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4384/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2012 in CA No.25/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAI MAHAL HOTELS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMAR DEVRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4903 of 2013

(With appln. for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13752 of 2013

(With appln. for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13756 of 2013

(With appln. for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14309 of 2013

(With appln. for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14322 of 2013

(With appln. for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.K. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Anjali K. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, K. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents returnable on 26th September, 2013. Before that date Rejoinder Affidavit shall

be filed.

Interim order granted on 15th February, 2013 shall continue till 26th September, 2013.

| (Rajni Mukhi)
| SR. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

| |