

ITEM NO.11  
(MM)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 4384/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/12/2012  
in CA No. 25/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

JAI MAHAL HOTELS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMAR DEVRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application for directions and exemption from filing O.T.  
and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission  
to place additional documents on record and interim relief and  
office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 4903/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13752/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13756/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14309/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14322/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 20/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)  
Signature Not Verified

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Digitally signed by

Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.

Jayant Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.01.22  
16:07:26 IST

Mr. Dev Roy, Adv.

Reason:

For Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 10.03.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar