

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11 & 5

(Application for withdrawal of the application for clarification/direction)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7914, 7919 & 7916/2015

Jai Mahal Hotels Pvt. Ltd. Etc.

...Appellants

Versus

Rajkumar Devraj & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that appeal above-mentioned was disposed of vide Court's Order dated 23.09.2015 (Copy of Order dated 23.09.2015 has been placed in I.A. Paper-books).

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 27.04.2016 filed common application for withdrawal of the application for clarification/direction (regd. as I.A. Nos. 11 and 5) and the same have been placed with appeal paper books

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 2nd DAY OF MAY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Adv. Ch. No. 242
2. Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv. Ch. No.
3. Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

