

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. No.11/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7914/2015

JAI MAHAL HOTELS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMAR DEVRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for withdrawal and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos.4/2016 and 5/2016 in C.A. No. 7916/2015
(With appln.(s) for withdrawal and Office Report)

I.A. Nos.4/2016 and 5/2016 in C.A. No. 7919/2015
(With appln.(s) for withdrawal and Office Report)

Date : 05/07/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dev Roy,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for withdrawal of the application(s) f
or
clarification/direction are allowed in all these appeals.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NARENDRA PRASAD
Date: 2016.07.06
13:33:03 IST
Reason: